100128-000

## FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No. 18.0

#### LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.

### WATER TARIFF

#### GENERAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS

- AVAILABILTY Available throughout the area serviced by the Company.
- APPLICABILITY For water service so all customers for which no other schedule applies.
- LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
- BILLING PERIOD Monthly

RATE -	METER SIZE	<b>BASE FACILITIES CHARGE</b>			
	5/8 X <sup>3</sup> /4"	\$	20.00		
СОМ	1"	\$	50.02		
APA	1 1/2"	\$	100.06		
(FFD) Q	2"	\$	160.10		
CCR 12	3"	\$	320.22		
GCL	4"	\$	500.32		
RAD	6"	\$	1,000.66		
SSC	8"	\$	1,601.06		
	10"	\$	2,301.53		
OPC	Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	4.21		
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facilities Charge				
TERMS OF PAYMENT -	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be disconnected.				

**EFFECTIVE DATE -**

TYPE OF FILING - Rate Case, Test Year December 31, 2009

William J. Rish, Jr. President

EXHIBIT I

07385 SEP-1 2

FPSC-CCMMISSION CLERK

## LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.

## WATER TARIFF

### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

### RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILTY - Available throughout the area serviced by the Company.

- APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes is private residential and individually Metered apartment units.
- LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
- BILLING PERIOD Monthly

RATE -	METER SIZE	<b>BASE FACILITIES CHARGE</b>		
	5/8 X ¾"	\$	20.00	
	1"	\$	50.02	
	1 1/2"	\$	100.06	
	2"	\$	160.10	
	3"	\$	320.22	
	4"	\$	500.32	
	6"	\$	1,000.66	
	8"	\$	1,601.06	
	10"	\$	2,301.53	
	Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	4.21	
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facilities Charge			
TERMS OF PAVMENT -	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquer			

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be disconnected.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -Rate Case, Test Year December 31, 2009

William J. Rish, Jr. President

### EXHIBIT II

# LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.

## WATER TARIFF

## MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

## RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILTY -	Available throughout the area serviced by the Company.						
APPLICABILITY -	For water service to any master-metered residential customer including But not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.						
LIMITATIONS -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulation of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.						
BILLING PERIOD -	Monthly						
RATE -	METER SIZE	BASE FACILITIES CHARGE					
	5/8 X <sup>3</sup> /4" 1" 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.00 50.02 100.06 160.10 320.22 500.32 1,000.66 1,601.06 2,301.53 4.21				
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facilities Charge						
TERMS OF PAYMENT -	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be disconnected.						
EFFECTIVE DATE -							
TYPE OF FILING -	Rate Case, Test Year Dec	ember 31,	2009 William J. Rish, Jr. President				

# EXHIBIT III